B

WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536

188

This Indenture Witnesseth, That

GILBERT HARRISON (UNMARRIED ADULT)

MARION County, in the State of INDIANA of

Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

-- (6000. es) Dollars, SIX THOUSAND ---

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 10 IN BALLWEG AND COMPANY'S RAY STREET SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 175, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY. INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO. FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

COUNTY AUDITOR

FOR TAXATION

Paid by Warrant No. A - 14709 4-6 19 67

Dated ...

LANDAND IMPROVEMENTS 6000. EN DAMAGES O TOTAL CONSIDERATION 6000,00

WABO The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights

whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

In Witness Whereof, the said GRANTOR

has hereunto set His hands and seal,	, this 14 TH	day of FEBRUARY	1967
	(Seal)		(Seal)
Stillest HARRSON (V WMARRIED	(Seal)		(Seal)
OHOEK HAKKISON (UNAAKKIE)	(Seal)		(Seal)
	(Seal)		(Seal)
	(Seal)		(Seal)
67 · 20997		pared by S. W. Burres 6-9-66	mfk!

												4		
y 0j				, A	. D									
		q.		2.1			Grante	or		in the	above con	iveyance,	and ac	cknov
ged the	same to be			olunta	ry act	and de	ed, for	r the	uses and	purposes	herein m	entioned.		
Comm	nission expires									official se		^	Votary	Pul
Comm	ussion expires												· Orar y	1 410
	Indiana,, the undersigned,													
	, the undersigned,													
							Grant	or		in the	above con	nveyance,	and a	ckno
ged the	same to be	I have	heren	volunta	ry act	and de	eed, for	r the	uses and	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.		
y Comm	nission expires												Votary	Pu
													V See v	
ATE OF	INDIANA,	MRI	On	/								Con	intv s	66.
	, the undersigned,													
	FEBRUAR													
6	1.13 E RT	HAR	RIS	SON	(INM	ARK	PIEL	O ADV	47)			MIC	
												21.4 1.4	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	
							.Grant	or		in the	above con	nveyance,	and a	ckno
ged the	same to be	// S	1	volunta	ry act	and de	eed, for	r the	uses and	purposes	herein m	entioned.	J.	< /
ged the	same to be	// S	1	volunta	ry act	and de	eed, for	r the	uses and	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the		// S	1	volunta	ry act	and de	eed, for	r the	uses and	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the	same to be	// S	1	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and de	eed, for name a 197	r the	uses and	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the	same to be	// S	hereu MA	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and de	eed, for name a / 97	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	eed, for name a 197	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	eed, for name a / 97	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se	herein m	entioned.	Votary	Pu
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	eed, for name a / 97	r the	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	eed, for name a / 97	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	entioned.	Votary	Pul
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu MA	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	eed, for name a / 97	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	entioned.	Votary	Pu.
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and de	eed, for name a / 97	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pu.
ged the	same to be	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	997	r the and a	uses and	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	Seo 7	Votary	Pu.
ged the	same to be!	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	997	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pu.
ged the	same to be!	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	20 Recorded in Book No	997	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pu.
ged the	same to be!	// S I have	hereu	volunta unto su	ry act bscribe	and deed my i	eed, for name a / 97	day of	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pul
ged the	same to be!	Auditor.	hereu Auditor's fee \$	day of	Recorder.	20 Recorded in Book No	997 at	day of	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pu
ged the	same to be!	Auditor.	hereu Auditor's fee \$	volunta unto su	Recorder.	20 Recorded in Book No	997 at	day of	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se CLAA	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pul
ged the	same to be!	// S I have	hereu Auditor's fee \$	day of	ry act bscribe	20 Recorded in Book No	997	r the and a	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pul
ged the	same to be	Auditor.	hereu Auditor's fee \$	day of	Recorder.	20 Recorded in Book No	997 at	day of	uses and ffixed my	purposes official se	herein m al.	Seo 7	Notary TR	Pul

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That

Lawrence F. Sullivan and Margaret

C. Sullivan

(Adults, Husband and Wile)

San Diego

County, in the State of

California

RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM TO Gilbert Harrison

of

Marion

County, in the State of

Indiana

for and in consideration

of One Dollar and other valuable consideration

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in

Marion

County

\$1.00 llars

in the State of Indiana, to-wit:

Lot 10 in Ballweg and Company's Ray Street Subdivision to the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 10, page 175, inthe Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

haveneunto affix by more of	F. Sullivan Sullivan	Seal, , this 17th (Seal)(Seal)	day of February	19 67 (Se(Se(Se
Notary Seal		(Seal) California - San I gned, a Notary Public in and	Diego County, ss: d for said County and State,	Corporate Sea
INA L. WAINV		Lawrence F. Sull Margaret C. Sull	ivan and	
y Commission Expires Aug.	18, 1966 acknowledged the	execution of the foregoing	deed. / Notary Public	

Recorder Stamp

Auditor Stamp

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	august	16		1967
To Gilbert Mariesan Jule Harrison Mariesan Mariesan	ouch org :	ro - d r-do	F. 01	19 <i>67</i>
Description	ı		Amou	nt
For Less Expense No. F- in Maxim County, Project Fno3 - C Parcel No. 188 as per Deed, Dated 2-13-65	er Grant/Warra	_	229	20)
PLEASE RECEIPT AN	ID RETURN (Do not de	tach)	
Λ				
Payment Received: By	ra, Gil	bech ,	Har	Usa

Date aug 17 1967

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209



	pril	18	19 67
To Gilbert Harrison 1013 Chadwick Street Indianapolis, Indiana			
GENTLEMEN:			
We enclose State Warrant No. A-147096 in settlement of the following vouchers: Transmittal			1967
Description		Amo	unt
For Purchase on State Road No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I-70-3 (52) Parcel No. 188 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated February 14, 1967 Escrow		\$600	0.00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do Payment Received: By Seller Ha	us		

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

_	April 18	19 67
To Gilbert Hzrrison 1013 Chadwick Street Indianapolis, Indiana		
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vouc	hers: Transmittal #67-	4-06 ₁₉ 67
Description		Amount
For Purchase No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I-70-3 (52) Parcel No. 188 as per G Deed, Dated February 14, 19) rant/Warranty	\$5400.00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND I		
Date 2	-16-67	

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	May 16, 1968	19
To 1218 S. R	. McIlroy einner Street lis, Indiana	
GENTLEMEN:		
	e Warrant No. A-208031 e following vouchers:	5-08 19 68
	Transmittal #68-621 Description	
	Description	Amount
County, Project	in Marion I-70-3 (52)	\$2100.00
	ECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not of By Lowest W. M.L.	letach)

Control

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission.

Project	I-70-3 (52)
Parcel N	-
Road	I-70
County _	Marion
Owner _	Gilbert Harrison
Address	1013 Chadwick
	of Appraised Property:
	013 Chadwick

I	have	reviewed	this	parcel	and	appraisal	report	for	the	following	items:
---	------	----------	------	--------	-----	-----------	--------	-----	-----	-----------	--------

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

Yes Adv. Acq.

10-4-66

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of Oct. 4/966 (Date)

(a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:

(b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

By: Brunn	Ву:	Approved By Reviewer
\$6,000	ş	\$ 6,000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$6,000	\$	\$6,000
\$ 6,000	\$	\$6,000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$6,000	\$	\$6,000

	Approved	Date	Signed
17.	Rev. Appr.	10-4-66	Phillip & York
acting	Chief Appr.	10-13-66	and xuse

(All comments and additional information will be shown on the reverse side of this page and/or by use of supp ental sheets.)

STATE OF INDIANA) MARION I, GILBERT HARRISON being duly sworn upon (his) (her) oath says that (he) (she) is OVER 21 years of age and says that (he) (she) is the owner of the following described real estate located in _ MARION County, State of INDIANA, to wit: LOT 10 IN BALL WEG AND COMPANYS RAY STREET SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF TNOIANAPOLIS AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 175. IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA Affiant further says that (he) (she) is the surviving WIDOWER of HAZEL HARRISON, who died intestate in the City of_ INDIANAPOLIS State of INDIANA, on APRIL 22ND, 1964 that this affiant and the said HAZEL HARRISON lived together continuously as husband and wife from date of DECEMBER 1374, 19/9 to the date of (his) (her) death on APRIL 22ND, 1964, and were so living together on said date, that no administration was had upon the Estate of the said HAZEL HARRISON, but that all funeral expenses and debts of every kind and character of said decedent were fully paid, that no Indiana Inheritance Taxes were due the State of Indiana by reason of the death of the said HAZEL HARRISON and that his Estate was substantially less than the sum of \$60,000.00 and that no Federal Estate Taxes were due thereon. And further affiant saith not. Subscribed and sworn to before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Subscribed and sworn to before me the undersigned, a logo State and County this 1574 day of FEBRUARY 1967.

My Commission Expires: MAY 18, 1970.

Notary Public Scott JR

INDIANA TATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. <u>170-3-(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7 COUNTY Manon PARCEL NO. 188
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lilliest Hamion
1013 Chad with It Ind ple Ind PHONE # 639-0212
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED above
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT 2-20-67
OFFER \$ 6000.99 TIME OF CONTACT // 4m
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No) 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No) 5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: But with Mr. Hamson at his home and Jullium + His wife to Lelbert Hamson, which
Satisfies Item I in in Granty title
Surring & Comments
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned () Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner () Other, Specify: (Singature)

INDIANA TATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. <u>170-3-52</u>)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY Manon PARCEL NO. 188
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Gelbert Hanson
1013 Chadwick It Siddle In PHONE # 639-0212
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED above
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT 2.15-67
OFFER \$ 6000.00 TIME OF CONTACT 230 Pm
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? YesNo) 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo) 5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?) 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? YesNoN/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: Thet with Mr. Lamson at 1013 Chadwick and informed him that I had been unable to Cortain Lurrence F bullian Mr Hamson informed me had Mir. Sullian address and was going to send him a quit Claim bleed to selbiefy I tem bl in title Binder Mr. Hamson will Cortait me when he receives gult Claim form
Lawrence 7. hellwar and his wife. also took offdert
on Hazel Hamson's death
Status of Parcel: () Secured Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned () Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner () Other, Specify: Clarence Sent for (Singature)

INDIANA TATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

INDIAN TATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. <u></u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 188
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Sillest, Hamson
1013 Chadwick It Indes Ind PHONE # 639 0212
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED above
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 10-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT 2-13-67
1
OFFER \$ 6000.00 TIME OF CONTACT 4Pm
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? YesNo) 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo) 5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?) 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? YesNoN/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: Med with Mar. Jumson and Malaurana
ABPHARS: 1-40 4 MOUNT TOT JUNEOUS COMMENTS
a Cquirtion. Mr. Harrison just returned from
a trip and wanted to set appt to sign
a corp and wanted to see apper to say
Rocumento 2-14-67
acception of garage
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? Juled
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
Owner () Other, Specify:
(Singature)

PROJECT NO. 170-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3, COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 188
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lilbert Harrison
10 - 01 1 () 1 () 1
1013 Chad wich Joseph Led PHONE #639-0212
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED CONTACTED
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT //- 14-66
OFFER \$ 6000 00 TIME OF CONTACT 2Pm
YES NO (N/A) (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
3. () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No)
4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No)
5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?
7. () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Seggred Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A)
9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminant Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
REMARKS: Met with my Gilbert Hamson
Ahome 1013 Chadwich and redunsed
aggustion Mr. Starrenge feels that the
Males affer in too low. In Harrison
nel be that all in the
The said affer oun demany and
1100000
Hold file 11-14-66
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
Where () Other, Specify:
(Singature)

Bage I Contil

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. <u>770-3-(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 188
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Selbert Hamson
1013 Chadwick Judgles Ind PHONE # 639-0212
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED above
PHONE # 439-0212
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT 10-20-66
OFFER \$ 6000000 TIME OF CONTACT 10 am
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. (*) (*) (*) Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No_) 2. (*) (*) (*) Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. (*) (*) (*) Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No_) 4. (*) (*) Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No_) 5. (*) (*) (*) Filled out RAAP Form? 6. (*) (*) (*) Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. (*) (*) (*) Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. (*) (*) (*) Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No_N/A_) 9. (*) (*) Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: Met with Mr. Selbert Harnson at his home 1013
2. (x) () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () (x) () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No)
4. () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No.
5. () () (×) Filled out RAAP Form? 6. (×) () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?)
7. () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A)
9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
Chadwich and Risewell acquisition.
Mrs Harrison thinks his property is worth 8500.00
Mr Harrison informed me that he can not buy another home
as good as what he has for what the state is offering.
There will have to be aguit Claim bleed from Lawrence 3. Sullian
and his Spouse to Gilbert Harrison since Mr. Sullian spouse
Did not enter into transaction. Mr. Harrison informed me that
Mr. Jullivan was married at the time he deeded knoperty to
The Hamson's and now resides in California.
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? Muled
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
Owner () Other, Specify:
(Singature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. <u>I 70.</u> 3-(5.24
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 188
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Gilbert Jamson
1013 Chadwich Indpla Ind PHONE # 639-0212
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Whole
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT 10-20-66
OFFER \$ QQQQ, OO TIME OF CONTACT 10 am
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. (X) () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No) 2. (X) () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
3. () (x) () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes Nox)
4. (x) () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo)
5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. (×) () Walked over property with owner? (or who?
6. (×) () () Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. (×) () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
8. () () (×) Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) 9. (×) () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
REMARKS: # 7 fages Left tax Memo, and Firm Letter after
Def plained to Mr. Harrison that he Could
light pay ment in approximately 60 days
that in the 90% Check after panel is secured
and approved by the various dept Heads.
Mrt. Hamson wants a week to Ciscuss the
tran cartion with his Children then Contact me
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what? Mules
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (Nowner () Other Specify:

(Singature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. Z70-	3-(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 188	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lilbert Warrison	
1013 Chadwich Indpls Jud PHONE # 639.02	12
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED above	
PHONE #	
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest	st)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-20-66 DATE OF CONTACT 10-20-66	
OFFER \$ 6000.00 TIME OF CONTACT 830 am	
YES NO (N/A) (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)	
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes 1. 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No 9. () () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Formatter Secured Procedures	N/A)
REMARKS:	
Called modelhest Harrison and set appoint	Tment
for 10am 10-20-66	
Status of Parcel: () Secured Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Conde	mned
() Other, awaiting what? Aluled	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary Owner () Other, Specify: Clerence Least St	
Currie Westly.	

(Singature)

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY **GUARANTY OF TITLE** PROJ. I-70-3(52)77 #/88 COUNTY Marion I - 70S. R. Names on Plans Gilbert & Hazel Harrison CTIC # 6500-54

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the , 19 66 12th May day of

Gilbert Harrison and Hazel Harrison

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$ 5,000.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTEST:

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 23rd day of May

19 66 .

SCHEDULE "A"

Marion The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of_ in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot 10 in Ballweg and Company's Ray Street Subdivision to the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 10, page 175, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

CTIC # 6500-54

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Warranty Deed dated June 29, 1959, recorded July 20, 1959, in Book 1760, page 10, from Lawrence F. Sullivan. (\$5.50 Federal documentary stamps affixed)

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- a. the rights of parties in possession
- b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$54.74, assessed in the names of Gilbert and Hazel Harrison due and payable in May and

- November, 1966. (Center Township Inside, Parcel No. 101-1071367, (Assessed Value - Land \$270; Improvements Duplicate No. 6037754) \$880; Exemptions None) f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967.
- g. Possible interest of Spouse, if any, of Lawrence F. Sullivan, Form 3296-15 grantor in deed to parties in title, to an undivided 1/3rd interest, for failure to join in deed. Deed does not disclose marital status of Grantor.

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of_ Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Lot 10 in Ballweg and Company's Ray Street Subdivision to the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 10, page 175, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. CTIC # 6500-54 The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Warranty Deed dated June 29, 1959, recorded July 20, 1959, in Book 1760, page 10, from Lawrence F. Sullivan. (\$5.50 Federal documentary stamps affixed) SCHEDULE "B" This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$54.74, assessed in the names of Gilbert and Hazel Harrison due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1071367, Duplicate No. 6037754) (Assessed Value - Land \$270; Improvements \$880; Exemptions None) f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. Form 3296-15 g. Possible interest of Spouse, if any, of Lawrence F. Sullivan, grantor in deed to parties in title, to an undivided 1/3rd interest, for failure to join in deed. NOTE: Deed does not disclose marital status of Grantor.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

I-70 S. R.__ PROJ. I-70-3(52) COUNTY Marion Names on Plans Gilbert & Hazel Harrison CTIC # 6500-54 Name of Fee Owner Gilbert Harrison and Hazel Harrison CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that a search of the records from May 12, 1966 February 23. 1967 reveals no changes as to the real estate described under CTIC # 6500-54 1. Taxes for 1965 payable 19 66 in name of Gilbert and Hazel Harrison Duplicate # 6037754 Parcel # 1071367 Township Center Code # 101 May \$ 54.74 (paid) (XXXXXXX); November \$ 54.74 (paid) (XXXXXXX) Taxes for 1966 payable 1967 now a lien.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST

President

Countersigned and validated as of the 2nd day of March

Authorized Signatory

19 67.

